www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9962/2014

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2013 in RFA No. 1672/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SARASWATHI ADAPPA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RATHNAVATHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.N.Bhat, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Anantha Narayana M.G., Adv. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, learned counsel appearing on

caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.08.20 13:44:53 IST Reason: