

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9962/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2013 in RFA No. 1672/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SARASWATHI ADAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATHNAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 75036/2018 - TO BRING ON RECORD THE LEGAL HEIR)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8845-8851/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76996/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. N.A. Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

IA Nos. 3, 4/2017 and 75036/2018 stand allowed. Cause titled
be amended accordingly.

Leave granted.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR